TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steelite International PLC		09/23/2002	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steelite International Limited	
Street Address:	Orme Street, Burslem, Stoke-On-Trent	
City:	Staffordshire	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Entity Type: Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1420100	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9148401234 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (914) 421-0500 Email: mail@levman.com

Correspondent Name: Howard Mandelbaum, Levine Mandelbaum PLLC

Address Line 1: 222 Bloomingdale Road

Suite 203 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10605

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard F. Mandelbaum
SIGNATURE:	/Howard F. Mandelbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=1 9-23-2002 PLC to Ltd#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005941 FRAME: 0562

FILE COPY



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY

AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 1697123

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

STEELITE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

formerly registered as a public company has this day been reregistered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company, and that the company is limited.

Given at Birmingham, the 23rd September 2002

(MR) G. S. SUTHI

For The Registrar Of Companies

DEB *DBCUZBRUX 0564
COMPANIES HOUSE 75 F107



RECORDED: 12/07/2016

REEL: 005941 FRAME: 0563